. Holl d City Hall
Clty of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Biud
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: R-2020-217, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And
Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute A First Amendment To The Agreement
With South Florida Institute On Aging, Inc. To Change The Public Service Activity/Project And
To Extend The Submission Date For The Submittal Of The Required Audited Financial
Statement.

Quality of Life & Strong Neighborhood's

Staff Recommends: Approval of Attached Resolution.

Explanation:

The Department of Development Services’s Community Development Division oversees
programs are funded in part by federal funding made available through the Community
Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program, which is administered by the U.S. Department of
Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

On July 3, 2019, the City Commission passed and adopted Resolution No. R-2019-221,
approving the 2019-2020 One Year Action Plan that includes a public service allocation to
South Florida Institute on Aging, Inc.’s Foster Grandparent Program, which provides senior
volunteers to tutor and mentor children ages 3-11.

Due to the continued financial impact of the COVID-19 Health Emergency, the Community
Development Division desires to amend the current agreement. This amendment will
reallocate the balance of South Florida Institute on Aging, Inc.’s CDBG funds to support their
Seniors Technology Training program.

The Seniors Technology Training program provides training to seniors participating in the
Foster Grandparent Program to learn how to use vital communication tools such as Zoom,
Facetime, Google Hangouts, etc. Once the senior participants are able to use these tools, the
program will prepare them to continue providing support to Hollywood students in Hollywood
schools should distance learning continue.

The amendment to the agreement with South Florida Institute on Aging, Inc. will not exceed
the amount of $10,500.00, which is the remaining balance of the CDBG funds allocated to

City of Hollywood Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/8/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: R-2020-217, Version: 1

them. Additionally, this amendment extends the submittal deadline for an audited financial
statement from 90 days to 180 days from the completion of the services outlined in the
agreement.

Fiscal Impact:

Funding for this amendment to the agreement in the amount of $10,500.00 is available in the
FY 2020 Operating Budget account number 111.160101.55400.584360.001217.000.000 and
was provided by the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:

Anthony Grisby, Manager, Community Development Division

Shiv Newaldass, Director, of the Department of Development Services
Gus Zambrano, Assistant City Manager for Sustainable Development

City of Hollywood Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/8/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

